Government of Haryana/हरियाणा सरकार



Directorate of Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs Department (Legal Metrology Organisation) खाद्य नागरिक आपूर्ति तथा उपभोक्ता मामले निदेशालय (विधिक माप विज्ञान संगठन)

ORDER

As per the recommendation of Haryana Staff Selection Commission received vide their letter no. HSSC/Confd./08/06/2023/747, dated 08.09.2023, the detail of Clerk are hereby relieved from service with immediate effect:-

Sr. No.	Name and address S/Sh.	Appointment letter no. & date	Place of posting
1	Sukhdev Singh S/o Sh. Ram Sarup	7E(1)-2020/16226, 11.09.2020	Legal Metrology,
			Ambala

The above mentioned Clerk was recruited through HSSC Advt. No. 05/2019, Cat.-01 but they are not selected in the result revised by HSSC and they did not file any case in any Court for relief. Further, the Chief Secretary vide their letter no. 42/63/2023-5HR-II, dated 23.08.2023 has directed the Secretary, HSSC to issue relieving orders to all candidates who were ousted in revised result and have not replied to Show Cause Notice yet subject to any existing Status Quo/Stay in any case or in favour of any candidate.

Dated, Chandigarh the 20.09.2023

MUKUL KUMAR
Director Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer
Affairs Department, Haryana.

Endst. No. 5517-2023/14023

Dated, Chandigarh, the 20-09-2023

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action :-

- 1. Sh. Sukhdev Singh S/o Sh. Ram Sarup, Clerk O/o Deputy Controller, Legal Metrology, Ambala.
- 2. The Secretary, Haryana Staff Selection Commission, Panchkula w.r.t. their letter no. HSSC/Confd./08/06/2023/769, dated 08.09.2023.
- 3. PS/ACSFCS&CA and PS/DFCS&CA for kind information of W/ACSFCS&CA and W/DFCS&CA.
- 4. The Deputy Controller, Legal Metrology, Ambala with directions to relieve the above mentione Clerk from service with immediate effect and send compliance report to head office by return email.
- 5. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 6. The DDO-cum- Deputy Controller, Legal Metrology, Ambala.
- 7. Smt. Shikha, Junior Programmer for uploading the order said the website of the Department.
- 8. Smt. Vibha for taking necessary action with regard to e-office of above Clerk.

District Food & Supplies Controller (LM) for Controller, Legal Metrology, Haryana, Chandigarh